Glasgow Christian Academy

Key Dates and Academic Calendar

2023-2024 School Year

2023

August
Monday

Thursday
Monday

Monday
Monday

September
Monday

Tuesday/Thursday
Thursday

November
Friday

Thursday
Tuesday/Thursday

December
Tuesday/Thursday
Monday

Friday

8/21

8/24
8/28

8/28
8/28

9/4
9/5 & 9/7
9/28

11/3
11/23
11/28 & 11/30

12/12 & 12/14
12/25
12/29

First Semester Course Syllabi will be distributed
via email from teachers
Work Day to move into Ogletown Church location
GCA Work Day for Honor Society and Student
Council members
MANDATORY Teacher Orientation and Training, 3:30 pm
GCA Meet & Greet / 6:30 — 8:00 pm (Mandatory
for Parents/Teachers)

Labor Day
Classes Begin!!
Tuition Refund Deadline for Dropped Classes

Deadline for Mid/Semester grades to be entered
Thanksgiving — No GCA this week
Last day of 28-week classes (classes resume 1/2/24)

Last day of 32-week classes before break (classes resume 1/2/24)
Christmas Day
Second Semester Course Syllabi will be distributed

via email from teachers

(continued on next page)
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2024

January
Monday

Tuesday/Thursday
Thursday

Tuesday

Friday

Thursday

February
Tuesday

Tuesday
Thursday

March
Friday
Tuesday
Sunday

April
Tuesday/Thursday
Friday/Saturday
Tuesday

Thursday

May
Tuesday/Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Monday

Friday

Friday

June

Saturday
Tuesday

Date TBD:

Open House for Prospective New Families

1/1

12 & 1/4
1/11

1/16

1/19

1/25

2/6
2/13
2/14

3/15
3/19
3/31

4/2 & 4/4
4/12 & 4/13
4/23

4/25

5/7 & 5/9
5/16
5/17
5127
5/31
5/31

6/1
6/4

New Year’s Day

Classes resume for all grade levels

Last day of 1*' Semester for 28/32-week classes
Beginning of 2™ Semester for 28/32-week classes
Deadline for First Semester Grades to be Entered
NO In-Person Classes

RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
Valentine Card Exchange (elementary students)

Deadline for Mid/Semester Grades to be Entered
GCA Family Night (date is tentative)
Easter

Easter Break -- No GCA Classes

Elementary Dramatic Musical Production: Beauty and the Beast!
GCA FAMILY NIGHT (6:30 pm at Red Lion Christian Academy)
Last day of 28-week classes (Elem. & Middle School)

Last day of 2™ Semester for High School classes

High School Prom

Deadline for Second Semester grades to be entered (teachers)
Memorial Day

Senior Brunch (9:30 am) and Graduation Rehearsal (11:00 am)
RLCA at Glasgow End-of-Year Reviews

Graduation, 11:00 a.m.
RLCA at Glasgow End-of-Year Reviews
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