## Glasgow Christian Academy Key Dates and Academic Calendar 2023-2024 School Year

## 2023

August		
Monday	8/21	First Semester Course Syllabi will be distributed via email from teachers
Thursday	8/24	Work Day to move into Ogletown Church location
Monday	8/28	GCA Work Day for Honor Society and Student Council members
Monday	8/28	MANDATORY Teacher Orientation and Training, 3:30 pm
Monday	8/28	GCA Meet & Greet / 6:30 – 8:00 pm (Mandatory for Parents/Teachers)
September		
Monday	9/4	Labor Day
Tuesday/Thursday	9/5 & 9/7	Classes Begin!!
Thursday	9/28	Tuition Refund Deadline for Dropped Classes
November		
Friday	11/3	Deadline for Mid/Semester grades to be entered
Thursday	11/23	Thanksgiving – No <i>GCA</i> this week
Tuesday/Thursday	11/28 & 11/30	Last day of 28-week classes (classes resume 1/2/24)
<b>December</b>		
Tuesday/Thursday	12/12 & 12/14	Last day of 32-week classes before break (classes resume 1/2/24)
Monday	12/25	Christmas Day
Friday	12/29	Second Semester Course Syllabi will be distributed via email from teachers

(continued on next page)

		2024
<u>January</u>		
Monday	1/1	New Year's Day
Tuesday/Thursday	1/2 & 1/4	Classes resume for all grade levels
Thursday	1/11	Last day of 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester for 28/32-week classes
Tuesday	1/16	Beginning of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester for 28/32-week classes
Friday	1/19	Deadline for First Semester Grades to be Entered
Thursday	1/25	NO In-Person Classes
•		
<u>February</u>	- 1 -	
Tuesday	2/6	RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
Tuesday	2/13	RLCA at Glasgow Mid-Year Reviews
Thursday	2/14	Valentine Card Exchange (elementary students)
N.T. 1		
March	2/15	
Friday	3/15	Deadline for Mid/Semester Grades to be Entered
Tuesday	3/19	GCA Family Night (date is tentative)
Sunday	3/31	Easter
<u>April</u>		
Tuesday/Thursday	4/2 & 4/4	Easter Break No GCA Classes
Friday/Saturday	4/12 & 4/13	Elementary Dramatic Musical Production: Beauty and the Beast!
Tuesday	4/23	GCA FAMILY NIGHT (6:30 pm at Red Lion Christian Academy)
Thursday	4/25	Last day of 28-week classes (Elem. & Middle School)
Thursday	1,23	East day of 20 week classes (Elem. & Middle School)
May		
Tuesday/Thursday	5/7 & 5/9	Last day of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester for High School classes
Thursday	5/16	High School Prom
Friday	5/17	Deadline for Second Semester grades to be entered ( <b>teachers</b> )
Monday	5/27	Memorial Day
Friday	5/31	Senior Brunch (9:30 am) and Graduation Rehearsal (11:00 am)
Friday	5/31	RLCA at Glasgow End-of-Year Reviews
_		
<u>June</u>		
Saturday	6/1	Graduation, 11:00 a.m.
Tuesday	6/4	RLCA at Glasgow End-of-Year Reviews

## **Date TBD:**

Open House for Prospective New Families